Subdivisions with populations over 10,000; non-litigating school 
districts with a K-12 student enrollment of at least 25,000 or .10% 
of a State’s population, whichever is greater; non-litigating health 
districts and hospital districts that have at least one hundred 
twenty-five (125) hospital beds in one or more hospitals rendering 
services in that district; and fire districts as identified in or agreed 
to by J&J. 

• Mutually exclusive with all other incentives. 
• The Settling States and Walmart will determine a process by which

[...]

settlements) and remaining pending at the look-back date by 
general purpose Subdivisions with a population over 10,000; 
school districts with a K-12 student enrollment of at least 25,000 
or .10% of a State’s population, whichever is greater; health 
districts and hospital districts that have at least one hundred 
twenty-five (125) hospital beds in one or more hospitals rendering 
services in that district; and fire districts as identified in or agreed 
to by J&J. 

• State becomes re-eligible (minus Walmart’s litigation fees and 
costs) if the lawsuit that survived a Threshold Motion is dismissed